
Algonquin (0-2, 0-2) -vs- Durham (2-0, 2-0)
01/23/26 at Oshawa

 
 

 
 
Algonquin 76

Durham 109

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Oshawa
Referees: ..,,

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Algonquin 17 12 23 24 76
Durham 25 23 37 24 109

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Albert Opena * 28 5-11 1-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 0 11
6 James Texeira * 22 4-11 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 8
21 Aydin Gilani * 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
3 Shyeem Brown * 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
31 Haven Holder * 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Frank Thomas 23 8-13 1-3 1-3 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 1 18
8 P-J Hackshaw 17 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 1 7
12 Gezim Pjetergjokaj 14 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 3 0 5 1 1 6
15 Willsan Abdulkadir 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
5 Aryan Arefagha Castro 5 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Jerahmiah Thompson 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jahidi Webster 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
4 Deng Lual 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
10 Derrick Nkunzimana 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Farouk Meguader 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Frank Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 32-70 4-16 8-11 12-19 31 20 8 18 3 6 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00% 0-0   0.00% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71% 1-4   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 10-25   40.00% 3-8   37.50% 1-2   50.00%
Total 32-70   45.7% 4-16   25.0% 8-11   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jasean Elliott * 24 8-12 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 9 1 0 3 20
2 Javade Marne * 20 6-9 0-1 5-6 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 17
9 John Dayo * 28 4-7 4-7 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 2 1 0 14
10 Rashane Smith * 21 2-4 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 2 3 2 0 1 6
25 Matthew Iacono * 11 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
1 Caleb Carter 17 6-11 5-10 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 17
13 Desson Spencer 17 4-6 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 2 11
22 Rahsaan Chambers 20 2-3 0-0 3-4 5-0 5 1 2 2 2 1 7
4 Romell Russell 14 2-6 1-4 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7
24 Rudy Fakih 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 3
21 Shavontay Givance 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Jayden Genereux 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 38-70 15-32 18-26 11-17 28 11 26 12 3 12 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56% 2-6   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 3-7   42.86% 4-6   66.67%



3rd Quarter 13-22   59.09% 6-12   50.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 4-7   57.14% 6-8   75.00%
Total 38-70   54.3% 15-32   46.9% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 41 4th-
04:25



1st Box Score
Algonquin 17

Durham 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Albert Opena 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
6 James Texeira 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Aydin Gilani 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Shyeem Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Haven Holder 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Frank Thomas 7 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
8 P-J Hackshaw 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 Gezim Pjetergjokaj 7 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
15 Willsan Abdulkadir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aryan Arefagha Castro 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
11 Jerahmiah Thompson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jahidi Webster 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Deng Lual 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Derrick Nkunzimana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Farouk Meguader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Frank Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-10 0-0 7-8 2-4 6 5 2 7 0 3 17
50.0% NaN 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jasean Elliott 7 4-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 9
2 Javade Marne 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
9 John Dayo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Rashane Smith 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 3
25 Matthew Iacono 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
1 Caleb Carter 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Desson Spencer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Rahsaan Chambers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Romell Russell 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Rudy Fakih 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
21 Shavontay Givance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jayden Genereux 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 10-18 2-6 3-4 4-2 6 7 7 4 0 4 25
55.6% 33.3% 75.0%



2nd Box Score
Algonquin 12

Durham 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Albert Opena 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
6 James Texeira 9 3-8 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Aydin Gilani 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Shyeem Brown 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Haven Holder 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Frank Thomas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 P-J Hackshaw 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gezim Pjetergjokaj 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
15 Willsan Abdulkadir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Aryan Arefagha Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jerahmiah Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jahidi Webster 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Deng Lual 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Derrick Nkunzimana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Farouk Meguader 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Frank Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 4 2 5 0 1 12
33.3% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jasean Elliott 7 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4
2 Javade Marne 6 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 6
9 John Dayo 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Rashane Smith 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Matthew Iacono 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
1 Caleb Carter 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Desson Spencer 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Rahsaan Chambers 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Romell Russell 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rudy Fakih 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Shavontay Givance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jayden Genereux 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-15 3-7 4-6 1-7 8 1 7 1 0 4 23
53.3% 42.9% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Algonquin 23

Durham 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Albert Opena 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
6 James Texeira 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Aydin Gilani 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
3 Shyeem Brown 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
31 Haven Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Frank Thomas 10 5-7 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 2 1 0 11
8 P-J Hackshaw 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Gezim Pjetergjokaj 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
15 Willsan Abdulkadir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Aryan Arefagha Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jerahmiah Thompson 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Jahidi Webster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Deng Lual 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Derrick Nkunzimana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Farouk Meguader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Frank Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-17 1-4 0-1 2-6 8 5 2 5 2 1 23
64.7% 25.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jasean Elliott 10 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 1 7
2 Javade Marne 5 1-2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 John Dayo 10 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 9
10 Rashane Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Matthew Iacono 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Caleb Carter 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
13 Desson Spencer 10 2-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
22 Rahsaan Chambers 3 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
4 Romell Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Rudy Fakih 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Shavontay Givance 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jayden Genereux 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-22 6-12 5-8 2-3 5 2 8 2 1 4 37
59.1% 50.0% 62.5%



4th Box Score
Algonquin 24

Durham 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Albert Opena 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
6 James Texeira 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Aydin Gilani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shyeem Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Haven Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Frank Thomas 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
8 P-J Hackshaw 10 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
12 Gezim Pjetergjokaj 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Willsan Abdulkadir 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
5 Aryan Arefagha Castro 0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jerahmiah Thompson 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jahidi Webster 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Deng Lual 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
10 Derrick Nkunzimana 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Farouk Meguader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Frank Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-25 3-8 1-2 5-4 9 6 2 1 1 1 24
40.0% 37.5% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jasean Elliott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Javade Marne 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
9 John Dayo 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Rashane Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Matthew Iacono 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Caleb Carter 4 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
13 Desson Spencer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rahsaan Chambers 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 3-0 3 0 1 1 2 0 3
4 Romell Russell 8 1-3 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
24 Rudy Fakih 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Shavontay Givance 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Jayden Genereux 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-15 4-7 6-8 4-5 9 1 4 5 2 0 24
46.7% 57.1% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Algonquin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Durham
TURNOVER  by OPENA,ALBERT 09:53

09:51 STEAL  by SMITH,RASHANE
09:46 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JASEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHANE
TURNOVER  by OPENA,ALBERT 09:33

09:31 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
TURNOVER  by GILANI,AYDIN 09:17

09:13 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JASEAN(in the paint)
09:06 MISS LAYUP by IACONO,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RASHANE
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYEEM 09:00

08:53 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by IACONO,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

TURNOVER  by OPENA,ALBERT 08:41
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:41

08:26 MISS DUNK by SMITH,RASHANE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RASHANE

08:05 0-8 H 8 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,RASHANE(in the paint)
07:57 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IACONO,MATTHEW
FOUL  by BROWN,SHYEEM 07:35
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 07:29
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 07:29
SUB IN by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 07:29
SUB IN by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 07:29
SUB IN by THOMAS,FRANK 07:29
SUB OUT by OPENA,ALBERT 07:29
SUB OUT by TEXEIRA,JAMES 07:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYEEM 07:29
SUB OUT by HOLDER,HAVEN 07:29
SUB OUT by GILANI,AYDIN 07:29
FOUL  by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 07:22

07:22 MISS FT by SMITH,RASHANE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:22 0-11 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,RASHANE
07:06 FOUL  by MARNE,JAVADE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,FRANK 07:06 1-11 H 10
MISS FT by THOMAS,FRANK 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by IACONO,MATTHEW
07:06 1-13 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MARNE,JAVADE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHANE
MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RASHANE
06:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RASHANE

STEAL  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 06:43
FOUL  by THOMAS,FRANK 06:30

06:30 FOUL  by SMITH,RASHANE
06:14 FOUL  by CARTER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 06:03
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:42 TURNOVER  by CARTER,CALEB
STEAL  by THOMAS,FRANK 05:39
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 05:36 3-13 H 10

05:28 3-16 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
-- ASSIST  by DAYO,JOHN

05:04 FOUL  by IACONO,MATTHEW
05:04 SUB IN by CARTER,CALEB
05:04 SUB IN by SPENCER,DESSON



05:04 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
05:04 SUB OUT by MARNE,JAVADE
05:04 SUB OUT by IACONO,MATTHEW
05:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHANE
04:58 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

GOOD FT by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 04:58 4-16 H 12
GOOD FT by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 04:58 5-16 H 11

04:48 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH --

04:45 FOUL  by DAYO,JOHN
SUB IN by HACKSHAW,P-J 04:45
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by FAKIH,RUDY
04:45 SUB OUT by DAYO,JOHN

GOOD FT by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 04:44 6-16 H 10
GOOD FT by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 04:44 7-16 H 9

04:36 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
STEAL  by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 04:33

04:26 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by FAKIH,RUDY
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

04:16 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HACKSHAW,P-J --
TURNOVER  by HACKSHAW,P-J 04:09

04:08 STEAL  by SPENCER,DESSON
04:04 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,FRANK --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 03:54 9-19 H 10
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,FRANK 03:18

03:15 STEAL  by FAKIH,RUDY
03:11 9-21 H 12 GOOD DUNK by ELLIOTT,JASEAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAKIH,RUDY
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK 02:55
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,JAHIDI --
MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 02:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:46 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ROMELL
02:46 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
02:42 FOUL  by SPENCER,DESSON

GOOD FT by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:42 10-21 H 11
GOOD FT by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:42 11-21 H 10

02:42 SUB IN by SMITH,RASHANE
02:42 SUB OUT by SPENCER,DESSON
02:25 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ROMELL

REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH --
TURNOVER  by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 02:18
SUB IN by HOLDER,HAVEN 02:18
SUB IN by OPENA,ALBERT 02:18
SUB OUT by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 02:18
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 02:18

02:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RASHANE
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK 01:53
REBOUND OFF by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM --
GOOD LAYUP by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM(in the paint) 01:49 13-21 H 8

01:28 SUB IN by MARNE,JAVADE
01:28 SUB OUT by FAKIH,RUDY
01:21 13-23 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,ROMELL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by OPENA,ALBERT 01:00 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by HACKSHAW,P-J --

00:38 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

FOUL  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 00:29
00:29 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by MARNE,JAVADE



00:29 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by MARNE,JAVADE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDER,HAVEN(in the paint) 00:16 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by THOMAS,FRANK --

00:01 MISS LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algonquin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Durham
10:00 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,CALEB
10:00 SUB OUT by DAYO,JOHN
10:00 SUB OUT by IACONO,MATTHEW
09:40 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
MISS 3PTR by OPENA,ALBERT 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CALEB
FOUL  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 09:29
SUB IN by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 09:29
SUB IN by THOMAS,FRANK 09:29
SUB IN by HACKSHAW,P-J 09:29
SUB OUT by TEXEIRA,JAMES 09:29
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYEEM 09:29
SUB OUT by GILANI,AYDIN 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by DAYO,JOHN
09:29 SUB OUT by CARTER,CALEB
09:26 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,RASHANE
09:17 MISS FT by SMITH,RASHANE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:02 17-31 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

-- ASSIST  by MARNE,JAVADE
MISS JUMPER by HACKSHAW,P-J 08:38
REBOUND OFF by HACKSHAW,P-J --
TURNOVER  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 08:28

08:22 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,DESSON

FOUL  by HACKSHAW,P-J 08:14
SUB IN by MEGUADER,FAROUK 08:14
SUB IN by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 08:14
SUB IN by GILANI,AYDIN 08:14
SUB IN by TEXEIRA,JAMES 08:14
SUB OUT by HACKSHAW,P-J 08:14
SUB OUT by HOLDER,HAVEN 08:14
SUB OUT by THOMAS,FRANK 08:14
SUB OUT by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by SPENCER,DESSON
08:14 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
08:03 TURNOVER  by MARNE,JAVADE

STEAL  by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 08:02
MISS JUMPER by TEXEIRA,JAMES 07:55
REBOUND OFF by OPENA,ALBERT --
GOOD JUMPER by GILANI,AYDIN 07:49 19-31 H 12

07:26 19-33 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

07:19 SUB IN by FAKIH,RUDY
07:19 SUB OUT by MARNE,JAVADE

MISS 3PTR by OPENA,ALBERT 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by DAYO,JOHN

06:54 19-35 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,JAHIDI(in the paint) 06:43 21-35 H 14



ASSIST  by MEGUADER,FAROUK --
06:24 21-38 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by FAKIH,RUDY
06:13 FOUL  by SPENCER,DESSON

GOOD LAYUP by TEXEIRA,JAMES(in the paint) 06:00 23-38 H 15
05:52 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RASHANE

REBOUND DEF by OPENA,ALBERT --
MISS LAYUP by TEXEIRA,JAMES 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEXEIRA,JAMES --
GOOD JUMPER by TEXEIRA,JAMES 05:25 25-38 H 13

05:04 25-40 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RASHANE
-- ASSIST  by FAKIH,RUDY

GOOD JUMPER by GILANI,AYDIN 04:45 27-40 H 13
ASSIST  by OPENA,ALBERT --

04:06 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER  by OPENA,ALBERT 04:01

03:59 STEAL  by IACONO,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHYEEM 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IACONO,MATTHEW
SUB IN by BROWN,SHYEEM 03:48
SUB OUT by MEGUADER,FAROUK 03:48

03:48 SUB IN by MARNE,JAVADE
03:48 SUB IN by IACONO,MATTHEW
03:48 SUB OUT by SPENCER,DESSON
03:48 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHANE

MISS JUMPER by TEXEIRA,JAMES 03:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by OPENA,ALBERT 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by IACONO,MATTHEW
03:09 MISS 3PTR by FAKIH,RUDY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYEEM --
MISS 3PTR by TEXEIRA,JAMES 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DAYO,JOHN
02:54 MISS LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE

REBOUND DEF by OPENA,ALBERT --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHYEEM 02:44

02:40 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
FOUL  by TEXEIRA,JAMES 02:36

02:36 MISS FT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:36 27-41 H 14 GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
SUB IN by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:36
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,JAHIDI 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by CARTER,CALEB
02:36 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ROMELL
02:36 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
02:36 SUB OUT by DAYO,JOHN

TURNOVER  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:17
02:15 STEAL  by MARNE,JAVADE
02:08 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ROMELL

REBOUND DEF by GILANI,AYDIN --
MISS LAYUP by OPENA,ALBERT 01:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by OPENA,ALBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by TEXEIRA,JAMES(in the paint) 01:26 29-41 H 12
FOUL  by OPENA,ALBERT 00:59

00:59 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by MARNE,JAVADE
00:59 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by MARNE,JAVADE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHYEEM 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by IACONO,MATTHEW

00:43 29-45 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by TEXEIRA,JAMES 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FAKIH,RUDY

00:21 29-48 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by MARNE,JAVADE

TURNOVER  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 00:02
00:01 STEAL  by IACONO,MATTHEW
00:00 MISS 3PTR by IACONO,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Algonquin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Durham
10:00 SUB IN by SPENCER,DESSON
10:00 SUB OUT by IACONO,MATTHEW

SUB IN by HACKSHAW,P-J 09:49
SUB IN by THOMAS,FRANK 09:49
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYEEM 09:49
SUB OUT by HOLDER,HAVEN 09:49
GOOD JUMPER by TEXEIRA,JAMES 09:45 31-48 H 17

09:19 31-50 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,FRANK 09:11

09:09 STEAL  by SPENCER,DESSON
09:05 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON

BLOCK  by THOMAS,FRANK 09:05
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RASHANE

08:57 31-53 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RASHANE

SUB IN by BROWN,SHYEEM 08:54
SUB OUT by HACKSHAW,P-J 08:54
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 08:36 33-53 H 20

08:36 FOUL  by SMITH,RASHANE
MISS FT by THOMAS,FRANK 08:36
REBOUND OFF by GILANI,AYDIN --
MISS 3PTR by TEXEIRA,JAMES 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DAYO,JOHN
08:16 MISS 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,FRANK --
GOOD JUMPER by OPENA,ALBERT 08:03 35-53 H 18

07:46 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
STEAL  by GILANI,AYDIN 07:44
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 07:41 37-53 H 16

07:34 37-55 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE(in the paint)
FOUL  by GILANI,AYDIN 07:33

07:33 MISS FT by MARNE,JAVADE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:29 TURNOVER  by DAYO,JOHN
FOUL  by GILANI,AYDIN 07:01

07:01 MISS FT by SPENCER,DESSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:01 37-56 H 19 GOOD FT by SPENCER,DESSON
06:53 37-59 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHYEEM(in the paint) 06:41 39-59 H 20
ASSIST  by GILANI,AYDIN --
FOUL  by TEXEIRA,JAMES 06:30

06:30 39-60 H 21 GOOD FT by SPENCER,DESSON
06:30 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by SPENCER,DESSON

GOOD JUMPER by OPENA,ALBERT 06:20 41-61 H 20
05:58 MISS 3PTR by MARNE,JAVADE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,DESSON
05:51 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JASEAN



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHYEEM --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 05:45 43-61 H 18

05:32 43-63 H 20 GOOD DUNK by ELLIOTT,JASEAN(in the paint)
05:21 43-65 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK 05:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by IACONO,MATTHEW
04:53 SUB IN by CARTER,CALEB
04:53 SUB OUT by MARNE,JAVADE
04:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHANE
04:45 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEXEIRA,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 04:30 45-65 H 20

04:24 MISS 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,FRANK --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHYEEM 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by DAYO,JOHN
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

04:07 45-67 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by IACONO,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by OPENA,ALBERT 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DESSON

03:29 45-70 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
-- ASSIST  by DAYO,JOHN

03:15 FOUL  by CARTER,CALEB
SUB IN by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 03:14
SUB OUT by GILANI,AYDIN 03:14

02:57 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
02:57 SUB OUT by SPENCER,DESSON

TURNOVER  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:55
02:45 MISS LAYUP by IACONO,MATTHEW

BLOCK  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 02:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:44 45-73 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

02:38 SUB IN by SPENCER,DESSON
02:38 SUB OUT by IACONO,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHYEEM(in the paint) 02:23 47-73 H 26
ASSIST  by THOMAS,FRANK --

02:11 47-76 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

TURNOVER  by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 01:43
01:38 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
01:35 47-78 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 01:35
01:33 47-79 H 32 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH(in the paint) 01:18 49-79 H 30
01:11 49-81 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,JASEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PJETERGJOKAJ,GEZIM 01:01
01:00 STEAL  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
00:55 49-84 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
MISS JUMPER by TEXEIRA,JAMES 00:44
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,FRANK --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,FRANK 00:38 52-84 H 32

00:16 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 SUB IN by FAKIH,RUDY
00:16 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN

FOUL  by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 00:14



00:14 52-85 H 33 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
00:14 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,FRANK 00:14

00:13 STEAL  by CARTER,CALEB
00:10 MISS LAYUP by SPENCER,DESSON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,FRANK --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,FRANK 00:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Algonquin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Durham
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by HACKSHAW,P-J 10:00
SUB IN by LUAL,DENG 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,FRANK 10:00
SUB OUT by TEXEIRA,JAMES 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHYEEM 10:00
SUB OUT by HOLDER,HAVEN 10:00
SUB OUT by GILANI,AYDIN 10:00

09:51 SUB IN by FAKIH,RUDY
09:51 SUB IN by SPENCER,DESSON
09:51 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
09:51 SUB IN by CARTER,CALEB
09:51 SUB IN by RUSSELL,ROMELL
09:51 SUB OUT by DAYO,JOHN
09:51 SUB OUT by MARNE,JAVADE
09:51 SUB OUT by IACONO,MATTHEW
09:51 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,JASEAN
09:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,RASHANE
09:42 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 09:38

09:27 MISS LAYUP by FAKIH,RUDY
REBOUND DEF by OPENA,ALBERT --
GOOD LAYUP by OPENA,ALBERT(in the paint) 09:23 54-85 H 31

08:57 MISS 3PTR by DAYO,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,DESSON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,FRANK 08:49
-- REBOUND DEF by DAYO,JOHN

08:49 54-87 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CALEB(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LUAL,DENG 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,DESSON
08:39 SUB IN by DAYO,JOHN
08:39 SUB IN by MARNE,JAVADE
08:39 SUB OUT by FAKIH,RUDY
08:39 SUB OUT by SPENCER,DESSON
08:26 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,ROMELL

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
FOUL  by THOMAS,FRANK 08:14

08:14 54-89 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN(in the paint)
08:14 54-90 H 36 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

GOOD 3PTR by OPENA,ALBERT 08:05 57-90 H 33
07:50 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,ROMELL

STEAL  by HACKSHAW,P-J 07:48
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,FRANK(in the paint) 07:48 59-90 H 31

07:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:37 59-93 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by DAYO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 07:22



07:22 BLOCK  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH --

07:14 FOUL  by RUSSELL,ROMELL
MISS FT by HACKSHAW,P-J 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HACKSHAW,P-J 07:14 60-93 H 33

07:08 60-96 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by OPENA,ALBERT 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DAYO,JOHN
06:40 TURNOVER  by DAYO,JOHN

SUB IN by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 06:36
SUB OUT by OPENA,ALBERT 06:36
MISS LAYUP by HACKSHAW,P-J 06:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:15 SUB IN by GENEREUX,JAYDEN
06:15 SUB OUT by CARTER,CALEB
06:00 60-98 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MARNE,JAVADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN
FOUL  by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 06:00

06:00 60-99 H 39 GOOD FT by MARNE,JAVADE
SUB IN by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 06:00
SUB OUT by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 06:00
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MARNE,JAVADE
FOUL  by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 05:26

05:26 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ROMELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:26
60-
100 H 40 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ROMELL

05:26 SUB IN by GIVANCE,SHAVONTAY
05:26 SUB OUT by MARNE,JAVADE

MISS LAYUP by HACKSHAW,P-J 05:17
REBOUND OFF by HACKSHAW,P-J --

GOOD LAYUP by HACKSHAW,P-J(in the paint) 05:12
62-
100 H 38

FOUL  by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 05:00
SUB IN by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 04:57
SUB OUT by THOMAS,FRANK 04:57

04:53
62-
101 H 39 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,ROMELL

04:50 MISS FT by RUSSELL,ROMELL
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 04:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:38
FOUL  by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 04:25

04:25
62-
102 H 40 GOOD FT by DAYO,JOHN

04:25
62-
103 H 41 GOOD FT by DAYO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 04:16
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JERAHMIAH 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:49 MISS 3PTR by GENEREUX,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

MISS LAYUP by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 03:40
03:40 BLOCK  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:27 MISS LAYUP by GENEREUX,JAYDEN

BLOCK  by LUAL,DENG 03:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 03:27

03:16 TURNOVER  by GENEREUX,JAYDEN



03:16 SUB IN by FAKIH,RUDY
03:16 SUB OUT by DAYO,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK --

GOOD LAYUP by LUAL,DENG(in the paint) 02:53
64-
103 H 39

ASSIST  by HACKSHAW,P-J --
02:34 MISS JUMPER by GIVANCE,SHAVONTAY

REBOUND DEF by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN --
MISS 3PTR by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by FAKIH,RUDY
02:20 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,ROMELL

REBOUND DEF by NKUNZIMANA,DERRICK --
MISS LAYUP by LUAL,DENG 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:10 SUB IN by SMITH,RASHANE
02:10 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,ROMELL

ASSIST  by LUAL,DENG --

GOOD JUMPER by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 02:08
66-
103 H 37

01:50 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,RAHSAAN

01:39
66-
106 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,ROMELL

-- ASSIST  by GIVANCE,SHAVONTAY
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 01:26
REBOUND OFF by HACKSHAW,P-J --

GOOD LAYUP by HACKSHAW,P-J(in the paint) 01:17
68-
106 H 38

01:08
68-
109 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by GIVANCE,SHAVONTAY

-- ASSIST  by FAKIH,RUDY

GOOD 3PTR by ABDULKADIR,WILLSAN 00:48
71-
109 H 38

00:36 TURNOVER  by FAKIH,RUDY

GOOD JUMPER by HACKSHAW,P-J 00:22
73-
109 H 36

GOOD 3PTR by CASTRO,ARYAN AREFAGH 00:00
76-
109 H 33


